
2023 Sewer Maintenance & On-Call Services Change Order
B.7 Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc. Contract ($991,007)

August 14, 2024



Alignment with Strategic Plan

2



Project Scope

3

• Repair sanitary sewer 

mains and install new 

manholes.

• On-call services to 

address sewer related 

emergencies.



Vicinity Map

4

• 7th Street

• Roff Way

• Casazza Drive

• S. Virginia Street

• Margrave Drive

• Moana Lane



5



Recommended Motion

6

Item B.7

I move to approve Change Order #1 to the contract with Sierra Nevada 

Construction, Inc. (SNC) for the 2023 Sewer Maintenance, Repairs, and On-

Call Services Contract (Contract #I400127), extending the contract for an 

additional 365 working days and increasing the contract by $991,007, for a 

revised total project cost of $2,037,014 an authorize the Mayor to sign.


	Slide 1
	Slide 2: Alignment with Strategic Plan
	Slide 3: Project Scope
	Slide 4: Vicinity Map
	Slide 5
	Slide 6: Recommended Motion



